Department : State Universities and Colleges (SUCs)
Agency : Batangas State University
Operating Unit : < not applicable >

Organization Code (UACS)  : 08 038 0000000
: 01 Regular Agency Fund

Fund Cluster

FAR No. 1

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES
As at the Quarter Ending June 30, 2023

X Current Year Appropriations
Supplemental Appropriations
Continuing Appropriations

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

Particulars

I. Agency Specific Budget

General Administration and Support
General Management and Supervision
PS

MOOE

Administration of Personnel Benefits
PS

Sub-Total, General Administration and Support
PS

MOOE

Support to Operations

Auxiliary Services

PS

MOOE

Sub-Total, Support to Operations

PS

MOOE

Operations

00 : Relevant and quality tertiary education ensured to

achieve inclusive growth and access of poor but

deserving students to quality tertiary education increased

HIGHER EDUCATION PROGRAM

Provision of Higher Education Services

UACS CODE

100000000000000
100000100001000

100000100002000

200000000000000
200000100001000

300000000000000

310100100002000

Authorized
Appropriations

3
1,679,626,000.00
122,727,000.00
52,949,000.00
28,285,000.00
24,664,000.00
69,778,000.00
69,778,000.00
122,727,000.00
98,063,000.00
24,664,000.00
7,915,000.00
7,915,000.00
6,919,000.00
996,000.00
7,915,000.00
6,919,000.00
996,000.00
1,548,984,000.00

1,529,785,000.00

1,529,785,000.00
522,163,000.00

Augmentations)

Adjusted
Appropriations

5=(3+4)
1,679,626,000.00
122,727,000.00
52,949,000.00

28,285,000.00
24,664,000.00

69,778,000.00

69,778,000.00
122,727,000.00
98,063,000.00
24,664,000.00
7,915,000.00

7,915,000.00

6,919,000.00
996,000.00
7,915,000.00
6,919,000.00
996,000.00
1,548,984,000.00

1,529,785,000.00

1,529,785,000.00
522,163,000.00

Allotments Current Year ‘Obrllgations
s 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter e Gt Q:at:ter
Allotments (Reductions, Transfer Transfer Adjusted Total g Ending .
Received Modifications/  To From Allotments Ending Ending September Eneg Total
Augmentations) March 31 June 30 Dec;;nber
6 7 8 9 10=[{6+(-)7}-8+9] 1 12 13 14 15=(11+12+13+14)
1,193,318,252.00 1,193,318,252.00 140,351,940.83  617,162,023.56 - 757,513,964.38
54,282,000.00 54,282,000.00  12,125,240.94  18,000,490.41 30,125,731.35
52,949,000.00 52,949,000.00  11,486,796.00  17,663,675.18 - - 29,150,471.18
28,285,000.00 - - - 28,285,000.000  6,095,395.80 8,064,980.72 14,160,376.52
24,664,000.00 24,664,000.00 5,391,400.20 9,598,694.46 14,990,094.66
1,333,000.00 1,333,000.00 638,444.94 336,815.23 - - 975,260.17
1,333,000.00 1,333,000.00 638,444.94 336,815.23 - - 975,260.17
54,282,000.00 54,282,000.00  12,125,240.94  18,000,490.41 - - 30,125,731.35
29,618,000.00 29,618,000.00 6,733,840.74 8,401,795.95 - - 15,135,636.69
24,664,000.00 24,664,000.00 5,391,400.20 9,598,694.46 14,990,094.66
7,915,000.00 7,915,000.00 1,224,061.33 1,529,538.32 2,753,599.65
7,915,000.00 - - 7,915,000.00 1,224,061.33 1,529,538.32 - - 2,753,599.65
6,919,000.00 - - 6,919,000.00 1,107,577.44 1,418,422.81 - 2,526,000.25
996,000.00 - - - 996,000.00 116,483.89 111,115.51 - - 227,599.40
7,915,000.00 7,915,000.00 1,224,061.33 1,529,538.32 - - 2,753,599.65
6,919,000.00 - - 6,919,000.00 1,107,577.44 1,418,422.81 - 2,526,000.25
996,000.00 - - - 996,000.00 116,483.89 111,115.51 - - 227,599.40
1,131,121,252.00 1,131,121,252.00 127,002,638.56, 597,631,994.82 724,634,633.38
1,111,922,252.00 1,111,922,252.00 123,068,746.62 592,366,127.07 715,434,873.69
1,111,922,252.00 1,111,922,252.00  123,068,746.62 592,366,127.07 715,434,873.69
522,163,000.00 522,163,000.00 123,068,746.62 148,686,875.07

271,755,621.69



Current Year Disbursements Balances

. 4th Unpaid Obligations
Particulars UACSCODE | f1etQumter | 2nd Guarter Er%‘:::“ Ll Unreleased  Unobligated us2pee
Ending Ending September Ending Total Appropriations | Allotments Dusand Not Yet Due
March 31 June 30 December and
30 3 Demandable Detnangable

1 2 16 17 18 19 20=(16+17+18+19 21 22 23 24
. Agency Specific Budget 133,996,420.10  617,457,175.12 - - 751,453,595.22 486,307,748.00 435,804,287.62 3,235,611.06 2,824,758.10
General Administration and Support 100000000000000  10,200,963.85  17,990,689.42 - - 28,191,653.27  68,445,000.00  24,156,268.65  547,871.08 1,386,207.00
General Management and Supervision 100000100001000 9,562,518.91  17,653,874.19 - - 27,216,393.10 - 23,798,528.82  547,871.08 1,386,207.00
PS 6,046,425.53  8,040,953.64 . - 14,087,379.17 - 1412462348 72,997.35 -
MOOE 3,516,093.38  9,612,920.55 - - 13,129,013.93 - 9,673,905.34  474,873.73  1,386,207.00
Administration of Personnel Benefits 100000100002000 638,444.94 336,815.23 - - 975,260.17  68,445,000.00 357,739.83 - -
PS 638,444.94 336,815.23 - - 975,260.17  68,445,000.00 357,739.83 - -
Sub-Total, General Administration and Support 10,200,963.85  17,990,689.42 - - 28,191,653.27  68,445,000.00  24,156,268.65 ~ 547,871.08 1,386,207.00

PS 6,684,870.47  8,377,768.87 - - 15,062,639.34  68,445,000.00  14,482,363.31 72,997.35

MOOE 3,516,093.38  9,612,920.55 - - 13,129,013.93 - 967390534  474,873.73 1,386,207.00
Support to Operations 200000000000000 1,038,123.72 1,569,984.79 - - 2,598,108.51 - 5,161,400.35 150.00  155,341.14
Auxiliary Services 200000100001000 1,038,123.72 1,569,984.79 - - 2,598,108.51 - 5,161,400.35 150.00  155,341.14
PS 1,022,439.83 1,503,410.42 - - 2,525,850.25 - 4,392,999.75 150.00 -
MOOE 15,683.89 56,574.37 - - 72,258.26 - 768,400.60 - 15534114
Sub-Total, Support to Operations 1,038,123.72 1,559,984.79 - - 2,598,108.51 - 5,161,400.35 150.000  155,341.14
PS 1,022,439.83 1,503,410.42 - - 2,525,850.25 - 4,392,999.75 150.00 -
MOOE 15,683.89 56,574.37 - - 72,258.26 - 768,400.60 - 15534114
Operations 300000000000000 122,757,332.53 597,906,500.91 - - 720,663,833.44 417,862,748.00 406,486,618.62 2,687,589.98 1,283,209.96

00 : Relevant and quality tertiary education ensured to

achieve inclusive growth and access of poor but 118,897,440.53  592,717,506.66 - - T11,614947.19 417,862,748.00 396,487,378.31 2,599,517.04 1,220,409.46
deserving students to quality tertiary education increased

HIGHER EDUCATION PROGRAM 118,897,440.53  592,717,506.66 - - 71161494719 417,862,748.00 396,487,378.31 2,599,517.04 1,220,409.46

Provision of Higher Education Services 310100100002000 118,897,440.53  149,038,254.66 = - 267,935,695.19 - 250,407,378.31 2599,517.04 1,220,409.46



Particulars

PS

MOOE

Project(s)
Locally-Funded Project(s)
Free Higher Education

MOOE

Increase in carrying capacity of Nursing and Allied Health
Programs

MOOE
Cco

Construction of Three ( 3 ) Storey Learning Center
Building, BatStateU San Juan

CO
Tulong Dunong Program

MOOE

Capacity Development on Futures Thinking and Strategic
Foresight

MOOE

Higher Education Research and Innovation Project
MOOE

Increase in Carrying Capacity of the College of Medicine
MOOE

cO

Financial Assistance to Athletes

MOOE

00 : Higher education research improved to promote
economic productivity and innovation

ADVANCED EDUCATION PROGRAM
Provision of Advanced Education Services
PS

MOOE

RESEARCH PROGRAM

Conduct of Research Services

UACS CODE

310100200022000

310100200023000

310100200024000

310100200025000

310100200026000

310100200027000

310100200028000

310100200029000

320100100001000

320200100001000

Authorized

Appropriations

3
394,639,000.00
127,524,000.00

1,007,622,000.00
1,007,622,000.00

859,242,000.00
859,242,000.00

51,080,000.00

21,080,000.00
30,000,000.00

25,000,000.00

25,000,000.00
1,300,000.00
1,300,000.00

2,000,000.00

2,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
65,000,000.00

15,000,000.00
50,000,000.00

1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00

15,766,000.00

9,811,000.00
9,811,000.00

9,559,000.00
252,000.00
5,956,000.00

5,955,000.00

Appropriations

Adjustments
(Transfer
TolFrom,

Modifications/

Augmentations)

4

Adjusted
Appropriations

5=(3+4)
394,639,000.00
127,524,000.00
1,007,622,000.00
1,007,622,000.00

859,242,000.00
859,242,000.00

51,080,000.00

21,080,000.00
30,000,000.00

25,000,000.00

25,000,000.00
1,300,000.00
1,300,000.00

2,000,000.00

2,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
65,000,000.00

15,000,000.00
50,000,000.00

1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00

16,766,000.00

9,811,000.00
9,811,000.00

9,559,000.00
252,000.00
5,956,000.00

5,955,000.00

Allotments

Adjustments
(Reductions, Transfer Transfer
Modifications/ = To From
Augmentations)

Allotments
Received

6 7

9

394,639,000.00 - . -

127,524,000.00
589,759,252.00
589,769,252.00 C 5

443,679,252.00 - -
443,679,252.00

51,080,000.00 - -

21,080,000.00
30,000,000.00 - -

25,000,000.00 - -
25,000,000.00

2,000,000.00 - - -

2,000,000.00
3,000,000.00 -
3,000,000.00

65,000,000.00

15,000,000.00
50,000,000.00

15,766,000.00 - - -

9,811,000.00
9,811,000.00
9,559,000.00

252,000.00 - - -
5,955,000.00 - - -

5,955,000.00 - -

Adjusted Total
Allotments

10=[{6+(-)7)-8+9]

394,639,000.00
127,524,000.00
589,759,252.00
589,759,252.00

443,679,252.00
443,679,252.00

51,080,000.00

21,080,000.00
30,000,000.00

25,000,000.00
25,000,000.00

2,000,000.00

2,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
65,000,000.00

15,000,000.00
50,000,000.00

15,766,000.00

9,811,000.00
9,811,000.00

9,559,000.00
252,000.00
5,955,000.00

5,955,000.00

1st Quarter

Ending
March 31

11
89,341,353.61
33,727,393.01

3,134,520.00

1,791,760.82
1,791,760.82

1,741,760.82
50,000.00
1,342,759.18

1,342,759.18

Current Year Obligations
3rd Quarter ok
Ending
September
30

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30
31

12 13 14
122,563,969.32

26,122,905.75
443,679,252.00
443,679,252.00

443,679,252.00
443,679,252.00

4,433,671.92

2,760,550.18
2,760,550.18

2,747,064.18
13,486.00
1,673,121.74

1,673,121.74

Quarter
Ending
December

Total

15=(11+12+13+14)

211,905,322.93

59,850,298.76
443,679,252.00
443,679,252.00

443,679,252.00
443,679,252.00

7,568,191.92

4,552,311.00
4,552,311.00

4,488,825.00
63,486.00
3,015,880.92

3,015,880.92



Particulars

PS

MOOE

Project(s)
Locally-Funded Project(s)
Free Higher Education
MOOE

Increase in carrying capacity of Nursing and Allied Health

Programs
MOOE
Cco

Construction of Three ( 3 ) Storey Learning Center

Building, BatStateU San Juan
co

Tulong Dunong Program
MOOE

Capacity Development on Futures Thinking and Strategic

Foresight
MOOE

Higher Education Research and Innovation Project

MOOE

Increase in Carrying Capacity of the College of Medicine

MOOE
co

Financial Assistance to Athletes
MOOE

00 : Higher education research improved to promote

economic productivity and innovation
ADVANCED EDUCATION PROGRAM
Provision of Advanced Education Services
PS

MOOE

RESEARCH PROGRAM

Conduct of Research Services

Current Year Disbursements

2nd Quarter
Ending

3rd Quarter

4th
Quarter

S Ending

UACS CODE 1st Quarter
Ending
March 31
2 16
88,759,939.08
30,137,501.45
310100200022000
310100200023000
310100200024000
310100200025000 -
310100200026000
310100200027000
310100200028000
310100200029000
3,074,225.06
1,740,360.82
320100100001000 1,740,360.82
1,740,360.82
1,333,864.24
320200100001000 1,333,864.24

September

June 30 30

December
3

17 18 19
121,394,335.56 -
27,643,919.10 -
443,679,252.00 -
443,679,252.00

443,679,252.00
443,679,252.00

4,387,693.42

2,811,950.18
2,811,950.18

2,748,464.18
63,486.00

1,575,743.24 . -

1,575,743.24 -

Total

20=(16+17+18+19
210,154,274.64
57,781,420.56
443,679,252.00
443,679,252.00

443,679,252.00
443,679,252.00

7,461,918.48

4,552,311.00
4,552,311.00

4,488,825.00
63,486.00
2,909,607.48

2,909,607.48

Unreleased
Appropriations

2

417,862,748.00
417,862,748.00

415,562,748.00
415,562,748.00

1,300,000.00
1,300,000.00

1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00

Balances

Unobligated
Allotments

2
182,733,677.07
67,673,701.24
146,080,000.00
146,080,000.00

51,080,000.00

21,080,000.00
30,000,000.00

25,000,000.00
25,000,000.00

2,000,000.00

2,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
65,000,000.00

15,000,000.00
50,000,000.00

8,197,808.08

5,258,689.00
5,258,689.00

5,070,175.00
188,514.00
2,939,119.08

2,939,119.08

Unpaid Obligations

(15-20)=(23+24)
Bus and Not Yet Due
Demandable and
Demandable
23 24
1,751,048.29
848,468.75 1,220,409.46
65,972.94 40,300.50
65,972.94 40,300.50
65,972.94 40,300.50



PS
MOOE

00 : Community engagement increased
TECHNICAL ADVISORY EXTENSION PROGRAM

Particulars

Provision of Extension Services

PS
MOOE

Sub-Total, Operations

PS
MOOE
co

Sub-Total, . Agency Specific Budget

PS
MOOE
co

II. Automatic Appropriations

Specific Budgets of National Government Agencies
Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums

PS

Sub-total ll. Automatic Appropriations

GRAND TOTAL
PS

MOOE

Cco

UACS CODE

330100100001000

Authorized
Appropriations

3
3,149,000.00
2,806,000.00
3,433,000.00
3,433,000.00

3,433,000.00

2,472,000.00
961,000.00
1,548,984,000.00
409,819,000.00
1,034,165,000.00
105,000,000.00
1,679,626,000.00
514,801,000.00
1,059,825,000.00
105,000,000.00
38,977,000.00
38,977,000.00
38,977,000.00
38,977,000.00
38,977,000.00
1,718,603,000.00
§53,778,000.00
1,059,825,000.00
105,000,000.00

Appropriations

Adjustments
(Transfer
TolFrom,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

4

Adjusted
Appropriations

5=(3+4)
3,149,000.00
2,806,000.00
3,433,000.00
3,433,000.00

3,433,000.00

2,472,000.00
961,000.00
1,548,984,000.00
409,819,000.00
1,034,165,000.00
105,000,000.00
1,679,626,000.00
514,801,000.00
1,059,825,000.00
105,000,000.00
38,977,000.00
38,977,000.00
38,977,000.00
38,977,000.00
38,977,000.00
1,718,603,000.00
5§53,778,000.00
1,059,825,000.00
105,000,000.00

Allotments Current YS&FéBiE&Q&bH;
Aclismenis 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter i Ghumrton Q:::‘ter
Allotments (Rec'!uctlom, Transfer Transfer Adjusted Total Ending Ending Ending Ending Total
Received Modifications/ = To From Allotments September
Augmentations) March 31 June 30 30 Dec;;nber

6 7 8 9 10=[{6+(-)7}-8+9] 1 12 13 14 15=(11+12+13+14)
3,149,000.00 - 3,149,000.00 659,884.88 940,612.46 - - 1,600,497.34
2,806,000.00 2,806,000.00 682,874.30 732,509.28 1,415,383.58
3,433,000.00 3,433,000.00 799,371.94 832,195.83 1,631,567.77
3,433,000.00 3,433,000.00 799,371.94 832,195.83 1,631,567.77
3,433,000.00 3,433,000.00 799,371.94 832,195.83 1,631,567.77
2,472,000.00 2,472,000.00 545,700.00 639,894.42 1,185,594.42
961,000.00 961,000.00 253,671.94 192,301.41 445,973.35
1,131,121,252.00 - 1,131,121,252.00°  127,002,638.56 597,631,994.82 724,634,633.38
409,819,000.00 409,819,000.00  92,288,699.31 126,891,540.38 219,180,239.69
616,302,252.00 616,302,252.00  34,713,939.25 470,740,454 .44 505,454,393.69
105,000,000.00 105,000,000.00 - - -
1,193,318,252.00 1,193,318,252.00 140,351,940.83) 617,162,023.55 757,513,964.38
446,356,000.00 446,356,000.00. 100,130,117.49' 136,711,759.14 236,841,876.63|
641,962,252.00 641,962,252.00  40,221,823.34 480,450,264.41 520,672,087.75
105,000,000.00 105,000,000.00 - - -
38,977,000.00 38,977,000.00  10,338,296.73  10,472,395.87 20,810,692.60
38,977,000.00 38,977,000.00  10,338,296.73  10,472,395.87 20,810,692.60
38,977,000.00 38,977,000.00  10,338,296.73  10,472,395.87 20,810,692.60
38,977,000.00 38,977,000.00  10,338,296.73  10,472,395.87 20,810,692.60
38,977,000.00 38,977,000.00  10,338,296.73  10,472,395.87 20,810,692.60
1,232,295,252.00 1,232,295,252.00 150,690,237.56 627,634,419.42 778,324,656.98
485,333,000.00 485,333,000.00 110,468,414.22 147,184,155.01 257,652,569.23
641,962,252.00 641,962,252.00  40,221,823.34 480,450,264.41 520,672,087.75
105,000,000.00 105,000,000.00 -



Particulars

PS

MOOE

00 : Community engagement increased
TECHNICAL ADVISORY EXTENSION PROGRAM

Provision of Extension Services

PS

MOOE

Sub-Total, Operations

PS

MOOE

(¢0)

Sub-Total, I. Agency Specific Budget

PS

MOOE

(¢0]

Il. Automatic Appropriations

Specific Budgets of National Government Agencies
Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums
PS

Sub-total Il. Automatic Appropriations
GRAND TOTAL

PS

MOOE

co

UACS CODE

330100100001000

Current Year Dishursements

1st Quarter 2nd Quarter
Ending Ending
March 31 June 30
16 17

654,529.94 941,612.46
679,334.30 634,130.78
785,666.94 801,300.83
785,666.94 801,300.83
785,666.94 801,300.83
545,700.00 639,894.42
239,966.94 161,406.41
122,757,332.53  597,906,500.91
91,700,529.84  125,724,306.62
31,056,802.69 472,182,194.29
133,996,420.10, 617,457,175.12
99,407,840.14  135,605,485.91
34,588,579.96 481,851,689.21
10,338,156.25.  10,123,948.38
10,338,156.25  10,123,948.38
10,338,156.25 ~ 10,123,948.38
10,338,156.25  10,123,948.38
10,338,156.25  10,123,948.38
144,334,576.35 627,581,123.50
109,745,996.39  145,729,434.29
34,588,579.96  481,851,689.21

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 20/07/2023 21:06 ; Status : SUBMITTED

Certified Correct:

RAMOS, ROMEO LANDICHO
Budget Officer
Date:

Certified Correct:

FALO, DANIEL JOHNFROGOSA
Accountant
Date:

4th
31&‘;::er 2:::; Total Unreleased
September December Appropriations
3
18 19 20=(16+17+18+19 21
- 1,596,142.40
1,313,465.08
1,586,967.77
1,586,967.77
1,586,967.77
1,185,594.42
- - 401,373.35
720,663,833.44 417,862,748.00
217,424,836.46 -
503,238,996.98 417,862,748.00
751,453,595.22  486,307,748.00
- - 235,013,326.05  68,445,000.00
- - 516,440,269.17 417,862,748.00
20,462,104.63 -
20,462,104.63 -
- - 20,462,104.63
20,462,104.63
20,462,104.63 -
771,915,699.85 486,307,748.00
- 255475430.68  68,445,000.00
516,440,269.17 417,862,748.00

Recommending Approval:

RAMOS/{ ROMEO LANDICHO

Director, FMS
Date:

Balances
Unpaid Obligations
(15-20)=(23+24)
%‘;::,:g::s i and Not Yet Due
Demandable o
Demandable
22 23 24
1,548,502.66 4,354.94
1,390,616.42 61,618.00 40,300.50
1,801,432.23 22,100.00 22,500.00
1,801,432.23 22,100.00 22,500.00
1,801,432.23 22,100.00 22,500.00
1,286,405.58 - -
515,026.65 22,100.00 22,500.00
406,486,618.62 2,687,589.98 1,283,209.96
190,638,760.31  1,755,403.23 -
110,847,858.31  932,186.75 1,283,209.96
105,000,000.00 - -
435,804,287.62 3,235,611.06, 2,824,758.10
209,514,123.37  1,828,550.58 -
121,290,164.25 1,407,060.48 2,824,758.10
105,000,000.00 - -
18,166,307.40  348,587.97
18,166,307.40°  348,587.97
18,166,307.40  348,587.97
18,166,307.40  348,587.97
18,166,307.40  348,587.97 -
453,970,595.02  3,584,199.03 2,824,758.10
227,680,430.77 2,177,138.55 -
121,290,164.25 1,407,060.48 2,824,758.10
105,000,000.00
Approved by:

RONQUILLO, TIRSO ALCOS
Agency Head
Date



